

ũ  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4985-4986/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in CRLP No. 2017/2010 & CRLP No. 2050/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GATTU VENKATA MALLIKARJUNA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.SIVA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Ashok Anand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master