

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 14352-53/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4985-4986/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in CRLP No. 2017/2010 &
CRLP No. 2050/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GATTU VENKATA MALLIKARJUNA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.SIVA REDDY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Counsel for (no appearance)
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the petitioner is allowed to effect
service of notice on respondent No.1 by way of publication
in newspapers Prajavani (Kannada) and N Herald (English
daily) published from Bangalore.

Steps in this regard shall be taken within six weeks
from today.

The applications stand disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master